T1
00
 M
P
Ve
rs
io
n-

/2
1
T100 Series Medium Pressure How to Order
Ordering Information
	 Order
Digit	 Code	 Description
Medium Pressure
1-4		  Pump Configuration
	 T100	 Shaft-driven
		  API 674 - Contact Wanner International
5		  Performance
	 K	 Max. 170 l/min (45 gpm) 1543 BPD @ 207 bar (3000 psi)
	 M	 Max. 144 l/min (38 gpm)  1302 BPD @ 241 bar
		  (3500 psi)
6		  Pump Head Version
	 A	 NPT Ports (for NAB only)
	 R	 ANSI Flanged Ports (RF on Inlet  /  RTJ on Discharge)
7	 	 Pump Head Material
	 D	 Nickel Aluiminium Bronze (NAB)
	 G	 Duplex Alloy 2205 Stainless Steel
	 S	 316L Stainless Steel C3FM
	 T	 Hastelloy CX2M
8		  Diaphragm & O-ring Material
	 A	 Aflas
	 E	 EPDM (requires EPDM-compatible oil - digit 13 code D)
	 G	 FKM
	 T	 Buna-N (HBNR)
9		  Valve Seat Material
	 D	 Tungsten Carbide*
	 H	 17-4 Stainless Steel
	 N	 Nitronic 50
	 T	 Hastelloy C
10		  Valve Material
	 D	 Tungsten Carbide*
	 F	 17-4 Stainless Steel
	 N	 Nitronic 50
	 T	 Hastelloy C
11		  Valve Springs
	 E	 Elgiloy
	 T	 Hastelloy C
12		  Valve Spring Retainers
	 M	 PVDF
	 P	 Polypropylene
	 S	 316 SST
	 T	 Hastelloy C
*Tungsten Carbide valve seat and disc are a matched set and must be purchased together.
A complete T100 Series Medium Pressure Model Number contains 14 digits including 10 customer-specified design and materials options, for example: T100KADGDDEPAO.
	 Order
Digit	 Code	 Description
13		  Hydra-Oil
	 A	 10W30 standard-duty oil
	 B	 40-wt. oil
	 D	 EPDM-compatible oil
	 E	 Food-contact oil
	 H	 15W50 high-temp severe-duty synthetic oil
14		  Oil Level Monitor Cover
	 C	 Float switch, normally closed (recommended)
	 O	 Float switch, normally open
	 W	 Level transmitter, ATEX, analog output**
	 X	 Float switch, ATEX, normally closed***
**ATEX instrument only, pump as standard.
***ATEX-compliant pump and float switch.
Note: The Oil Level Monitor Cover is an assembly that replaces the previous back cover
on T100 Series pumps. It contains a float switch assembly that can trigger an alarm or
shutdown when pre-defined levels of high or low oil are reached. It may also be ordered
without a float switch cover.
6 7 8 9 10 11 125 131
T
2